			Docket No	23/14-11908/					
FORM PTO-1595 Modified) (Rev. 02-05)	11-28	-2008	- U.S	B. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08A/REV05				Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the United States Patent and	10353	7234	chod documents	or the new address(se) helew					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Tracomant Office.	2. Name and add							
Manfred GINGL		Z. Harris and add	11000141	ng party(103).					
		Name: Magna N	Aarque Internati	onal Inc.					
		Address: 337 M	agna Drive						
	□								
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Yes 🛛 No								
Execution Date(s): 7 July 2008	-,.								
⊠ Assignment □ Me	erger	City: Aurora							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement		State/Prov.: Ontario							
		Country: Canad	a	ZIP: L4G 7K1					
Government Interest Assignment									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicOther	ense	Addition - 1 (-) 9		□ Yes ☒ No					
		Additional name(s) &							
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s)	<u> </u>	1	-	ther with a new application.					
A. Faterit Application No. (5)		B. Patent No.(s	,						
11/918,267									
				7 4					
				# 3					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Robin W. Asher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Registration No.: 41,590		`	. ,	,					
Address: Clark Hill PLC 500 Woodward Avenue Suite 3500 City: Detroit		☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed							
					City: Detroit State/Prov.: Michigan		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
					Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 8. Paym				
Phone Number: (313) 965-8300	220-3433	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbe						
Fax Number: (313) 965-8252	Expiration Date 02/28/2010								
Email Address: rasher@clarkhill.com	b. Deposit Acco								
Linai Address. Tasher (@Clarkini.com		Authorized U	eeradiambeyrne _	0000008 11918267 \					
9. Signature:		01	FC:8021	1174108 40.00 OF)					
	Signature			Date /					
ROBIN W. ASH			Total numb	per of pages including cover					
Name of Pe	erson Signing			chments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servicas, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Manfred GINGL, whose postal address is 61 Adena Meadows Way, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7Y7, Canada, owner of United States Patent Application SN 60/670,127, filed April 11, 2005; Canadian Patent Application SN 2,604,866, filed April 11, 2006; and United States Patent Application SN 11/918,267, filed \(\text{\subsymbol{\subsymbol{\subsymbol{o}}\subsymbol{o}}\), entitled:

Bicycle Frame Construction

WHEREAS, MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Manfred GINGL does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada and the United States of America;

Manfred GINGL AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of

PATENT REEL: 021903 FRAME: 0410 this agreement; and Manfred GINGL hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

	EXECUTED at	, this <u>07</u> day of July 2008.		
		all (B)		
	М	anfred GINGL		
. STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
	I, ISABRUA WALTER	, whose full post office address is		
455	I, ISABRUA WALTER THENA DR., AUROKA, OH LYGTH	Swas personally present and did see		
	fred GINGL who is known to me, execute the ab			
		- -		
		I. Weller		

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021903 FRAME: 0411